503809375 05/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3856023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROGER N. HITCHCOCK	11/19/2012
THOMAS KRIDL	11/19/2012
XINA QUAN	11/19/2012
MIKYONG YOO	11/19/2012
FANG YUAN	11/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARTIFICIAL MUSCLE, INC.
Street Address:	1320 ORLEANS DRIVE
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14437741

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)355-6501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (412) 355-6323

Email: piuspatents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP - WILLIAM E. KUSS

Address Line 1: 210 SIXTH AVENUE K&L GATES CENTER

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613

NAME OF SUBMITTER:WILLIAM E. KUSSSIGNATURE:/William E. Kuss/	
SIGNATURE: /William E. Kuss/	
DATE SIGNED: 05/03/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 038443 FRAME: 0285

503809375

source=Assignment_inventors-AMI#page1.tif source=Assignment_inventors-AMI#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038443 FRAME: 0286

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, 1) Roger N. Hitchcock; 2) Thomas Kridl; 3) Xina Quan; 4) Mikyong Yoo;
5) Fang Yuan
of 1) 1614 Graff Avenue, San Leandro, CA 94577; 2) 1481 Ben Roe Drive, Los Altos, CA 94024; 3) 19100
Brook Lane, Saratoga, CA 95070; 4) 1916 Louis Road, Palo Alto, CA 94303; 5) 2569 Lilliput Lane, San Jose,
CA 95116
have invented certain improvements in POLYMER DIODE
described in a patent application executed by <u>us</u> and identified in the United States Patent Office as follows:
Serial No.: <u>61/717,780</u>
Filed: October 24, 2012
and Attorney's Docket No.: <u>BMS123010</u> ; and
WHEREAS, ARTIFICIAL MUSCLE, INC., of Sunnyvale, California, an incorporated company of the State of Delaware is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefore; this document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and in accordance with the obligations in employment contracts with ARTIFICIAL MUSCLE, INC., we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ARTIFICIAL MUSCLE, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by us during the period of our employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in this or any foreign country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ARTIFICIAL MUSCLE, INC., as assignee of the entire interest.
<u>We</u> further agree, without any payment by ARTIFICIAL MUSCLE, INC., other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said ARTIFICIAL MUSCLE, INC., its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested, testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.
SIGNED AT Sunnyvale, California, USA.
(Date) (L.S.) 1) In M. D. Roger N. Hitchcock
SIGNED AT <u>Sunnyvale</u> , <u>California</u> , <u>USA</u>
(L.S.) 2) Thomas Kridl
SIGNED AT <u>Sunnyvale</u> , <u>California, USA</u> .
$\frac{1/\sqrt{9/201^2}}{\text{(Date)}} \qquad \text{(L.S.)'3)} \qquad \frac{1/\sqrt{9/201^2}}{\text{Xina Quan}}$

PATENT REEL: 038443 FRAME: 0287

SIGNED AT <u>Sunnyva</u>	e_, California, USA
11/19/12	(L.S.) 4) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
(Date)	Mikyong Yoo
SIGNED AT <u>Sunnyva</u>	e , California, USA .
11/19/12	(L.S.) 5) 7ang Yuan
(Date)	Fang Yuan

/vjt/BMS123010assignment

PATENT REEL: 038443 FRAME: 0288

RECORDED: 05/03/2016